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Calendar Year Basis

Year Year

February February Percent to Date to Date Percent 

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

Total Enplaned 109,632 41,467 164.38% 191,460 77,594 146.75%

Total Passengers 208,747 81,004 157.70% 373,409 156,258 138.97%

Enplaned Passengers by Airline  
Year Year

February February Difference Percent to Date to Date Difference Percent 

2022 2021 22 vs 21 Change 2022 2021 22 vs 21 Change

Allegiant 1,410         913            497            54.44% 2,817         1,938           879              45.36%

American Airlines formerly US Air 7,598         5,536         2,062         37.25% 13,593       9,225           4,368           47.35%

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) -             1,300         (1,300)        -100.00% -             2,564           (2,564)          -100.00%

American Airlines (Piedmont) -             2,432         (2,432)        -100.00% 316            4,430           (4,114)          -92.87%

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 9,700         1,136         8,564         753.87% 16,189       3,276           12,913         394.17%

Amercian Airlines (Republic Airlines) 4,291         1,969         2,322         117.93% 8,541         3,995           4,546           113.79%

Amercian Airlines (SkyWest) 1,903         -             1,903         n/a 3,614         -               3,614           n/a

Breeze Airways 2,490         -             2,490         n/a 4,003         -               4,003           n/a

Delta Airlines 11,969       -             11,969       n/a 21,209       -               21,209         n/a

Delta (Endeavour Air formerly Pinnacle) 3,443         -             3,443         n/a 4,829         -               4,829           n/a

Delta (Skywest) 741            -             741            n/a 2,346         -               2,346           n/a

Frontier Airlines 11,228       3,093         8,135         263.01% 20,254       4,263           15,991         375.11%

JetBlue Airways 14,111       7,503         6,608         88.07% 18,971       12,363         6,608           53.45%

Southern Airways Express 62              -             62              n/a 110            -               110              n/a

Southwest Airlines 33,630       14,595       19,035       130.42% 61,159       29,169         31,990         109.67%

United Airlines 27              -             27              n/a 135            -               135              n/a

United Express (Air Wisconsin) 1,429         1,847         (418)           -22.63% 1,429         3,763           (2,334)          -62.02%

United Express (Commutair) 356            -             356            n/a 1,812         350              1,462           417.71%

United Express (Go Jet) 1,447         661            786            118.91% 3,303         661              2,642           n/a

United Express (Republic) 1,790         196            1,594         813.27% 4,590         735              3,855           524.49%

United Express (Skywest) 960            -             960            n/a 960            201              759              377.61%

Charters 1,047         286            761            266.08% 1,280         661              619              93.65%

109,632 41,467 68,165 164.38% 191,460 77,594 113,866 146.75%

   Total  Passengers by Airline  
Year Year

February February Difference Percent to Date to Date Difference Percent 

2022 2021 22 vs 21 Change 2022 2021 22 vs 21 Change

Allegiant 2,729         1,761         968            54.97% 5,343         3,583           1,760           49.12%

American Airlines formerly US Air 14,259       10,834       3,425         31.61% 25,885       18,969         6,916           36.46%

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) -             2,548         (2,548)        -100.00% -             5,068           (5,068)          -100.00%

American Airlines (Piedmont) -             4,855         (4,855)        -100.00% 599            8,708           (8,109)          -93.12%

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 19,022       2,382         16,640       698.57% 32,605       6,637           25,968         391.26%

Amercian Airlines (Republic Airlines) 8,072         3,893         4,179         107.35% 16,397       8,172           8,225           100.65%

Amercian Airlines (SkyWest) 3,797         -             3,797         n/a 7,121         -               7,121           n/a

Breeze Airways 5,147         -             5,147         n/a 8,243         -               8,243           n/a

Delta Airlines 22,837       -             22,837       n/a 41,845       -               41,845         n/a

Delta (Endeavour Air formerly Pinnacle) 6,545         -             6,545         n/a 9,701         -               9,701           n/a

Delta (Skywest) 1,778         -             1,778         n/a 5,013         -               5,013           n/a

Frontier Airlines 21,411       5,729         15,682       273.73% 39,473       8,533           30,940         362.59%

JetBlue Airways 25,925       14,366       11,559       80.46% 35,960       24,941         11,019         44.18%

Southern Airways Express 133            -             133            n/a 239            -               239              n/a

Southwest Airlines 63,460       28,597       34,863       121.91% 118,177     58,098         60,079         103.41%

United Airlines 88              -             88              n/a 303            -               303              n/a

United Express (Air Wisconsin) 2,767         3,585         (818)           -22.82% 2,767         7,478           (4,711)          -63.00%

United Express (Commutair) 656            -             656            n/a 3,671         618              3,053           494.01%

United Express (Go Jet) 2,672         1,427         1,245         87.25% 6,354         1,427           4,927           345.27%

United Express (Mesa Airlines) -             -             -             n/a -             -               -               n/a

United Express (Republic) 3,424         467            2,957         633.19% 9,169         2,199           6,970           316.96%

United Express (Skywest) 1,800         -             1,800         n/a 1,800         374              1,426           381.28%

Charters 2,225         560            1,665         297.32% 2,744         1,453           1,291           88.85%

208,747 81,004 127,743 157.70% 373,409 156,258 217,151 138.97%

 Monthly Airport Passenger Activity Summary 

February 2022
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Airline Code Passengers Share

Allegiant G4 2,729             1.3%

American Airlines AA 45,150 21.6%

Breeze Airways MX 5,147 2.5%

Delta Airlines DL 31,160 14.9%

Frontier Airlines F9 21,411 10.3%

JetBlue Airways B6 25,925 12.4%

Southern Airways Express 9X 133 0.1%

Southwest Airlines WN 63,460 30.4%

United Airlines UA 11,407 5.5%

Charters Charters 2,225 1.1%
     Total 208,747 100.0%

   T. F. GREEN AIRPORT

February 2022
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Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

2018 148,452 151,608 169,221 194,510 192,063 191,979 202,727 202,148 170,666 190,862 177,079 156,662 2,147,977

2019 136,344 136,322 168,865 166,029 168,935 169,760 185,182 186,219 165,223 187,380 161,488 164,846 1,996,593

2020 139,666 141,048 74,193 4,835 13,953 29,831 39,096 39,682 39,387 49,740 42,133 42,857 656,421

2021 36,127 41,467 66,512 98,701 103,136 103,981 118,614 122,012 111,857 128,872 118,883 115,944 1,166,106

2022 81,828 109,632 191,460

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

2018 292,603 295,542 347,598 392,862 391,843 387,754 406,415 402,461 341,745 376,649 352,565 310,308 4,298,345

2019 268,268 265,654 341,790 337,256 348,648 344,550 369,639 373,495 323,592 366,685 324,085 326,263 3,989,925

2020 275,632 278,354 161,940 10,306 29,284 62,905 80,535 78,695 77,246 95,326 80,961 80,413 1,311,597

2021 75,254 81,004 134,463 194,336 215,036 212,484 237,426 243,226 223,809 251,787 238,238 227,232 2,334,295

2022 164,662 208,747 373,409

RHODE ISLAND AIRPORT CORPORATION
T. F. GREEN AIRPORT
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AIRPORT OPERATIONS COUNT

FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER, 2022

ITINERANT(1) LOCAL(2) TOTAL

Month-Year AC(a) AT(b) GA(c) MI(d) Total CI(a) MI(b) Total Operations (3)

January-22 2,398 482 902 17 3,799 460 38 498 4,297

February-22 2,478 519 889 22 3,908 338 30 368 4,276

March-22 0 0 0

April-22 0 0 0

May-22 0 0 0

June-22 0 0 0

July-22 0 0 0

August-22 0 0 0

September-22 0 0 0

October-22 0 0 0

November-22 0 0 0

December-22 0 0 0

Total 2022 4,876 1,001 1,791 39 7,707 798 68 866 8,573

(1) ITINERANT  - Those aircraft that land or depart the airport

   (a)AC - Air Carrier is defined as an aircraft having a passenger seating configuration of more than 30 seats

   (b)AT - Air Taxi is defined as an aircraft having a maximum passenger seating configuration of 30 seats or less

   (c)GA - General Aviation is defined as a rotorcraft or fixed wing aircraft

   (d)MI - Military aircraft      

(2) LOCAL - Those aircraft that remain within the local traffic area

   (a)CI - Civilian aircraft 

   (b)MI - Military aircraft      

 

(3) TOTAL OPERATIONS – Monthly total of itinerant plus local traffic



Total Total 

Airlines Passengers  Freight

Allegiant Airlines 2,729 0

American Airlines formerly US Air 14,259 5,035

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 19,022 2,834

American Airlines (Republic Airlines) 8,072 8,180

American Airlines (SkyWest) 3,797 311

Breeze Airways 5,147 0

Delta Airlines 22,837 0

Delta Connection (Endeavor Air formerly Pinnacle) 6,545 0

Delta Connection (Skywest) 1,778 0

Federal Express 0 971,882

Frontier Airlines 21,411 0

JetBlue Airways 25,925 0

Atlantic Aviation (Lynx FBO) 2,225 0

Southern Airways Express 133 0

Southwest Airlines 63,460 70,220

United Airlines 88 0

United Express (Air Wisconsin) 2,767 0

United Express (Commutair) 656 0

United Express (Go Jet) 2,672 0

United Express (Republic) 3,424 0

United Express (Sky West) 1,800 0

United Parcel Service 0 1,290,101

Wiggins Airways 0 71,546

Total Month 208,747 2,420,109

Total YTD Total YTD

Airlines Passengers Freight

Allegiant Airlines 5,343 0

American Airlines formerly US Air 25,885 9,887

American Airlines (Piedmont Airlines) 599 11

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 32,605 5,268

American Airlines (Republic Airlines) 16,397 10,047

American Airlines (SkyWest) 7,121 1,127

Breeze Airways 8,243 0

Delta Airlines 41,845 0

Delta Connection (Endeavor Air formerly Pinnacle) 9,701 0

Delta Connection (Skywest) 5,013 0

Federal Express 0 1,884,908

Frontier Airlines 39,473 0

JetBlue Airways 35,960 0

Lynx FBO (Northstar Aviation) 2,225 0

Southern Airways Express 239 0

Southwest Airlines 118,177 135,860

United Airlines 303 0

United Express (Air Wisconsin) 2,767 0

United Express (Commutair) 3,671 0

United Express (Go Jet) 6,354 0

United Express (Republic) 9,169 0

United Express (Sky West) 1,800 0

United Parcel Service 0 2,720,899

Wiggins Airways 0 139,202

Charters 519 95,449

Total YTD 373,409 5,002,658

February-22

Individual Airline Statistics

Year To Date



Numerical Percentage

Feb-22 Feb-21 Change Change

PASSENGERS

Enplaned 109,632 41,467 68,165 164.38%

Deplaned 99,115 39,537 59,578 150.69%

Total 208,747 81,004 127,743 157.70%

TOTAL CARGO (lbs.)

Enplaned 901,592 925,619 (24,027) -2.60%

Deplaned 1,518,517 1,410,689 107,828 7.64%

Total 2,420,109 2,336,308 83,801 3.59%

Numerical Percentage

2022 YTD 2021 YTD Change Change

PASSENGERS

Enplaned 191,460 77,594 113,866 146.75%

Deplaned 181,949 78,664 103,285 131.30%

Total 373,409 156,258 217,151 138.97%

TOTAL CARGO (lbs.)

Enplaned 1,800,374 1,951,735 (151,361) -7.76%

Deplaned 3,202,284 3,185,957 16,327 0.51%

Total 5,002,658 5,137,692 (135,034) -2.63%

                                 February, 2022 vs. February, 2021

                           Passengers and Cargo

Year To Date 


